

PHONE PLUS CLOUD SERVICE AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

This agreement dated June 2, 2020 is a Service and License Agreement between Premier Companies, Inc. and The UPS Store 1902, located at 1001 Cooper Pt Rd SW, Olympia, WA, 98502 now referred to as CLIENT.

PREMIER agrees to provide CLIENT with PHONE PLUS CLOUD service beginning **July 1**, **2020** (pending port date) in consideration of **\$100 per month**. This agreement will remain in force indefinitely until written modification or cancellation is received 60 days prior by either party. This PHONE PLUS service package includes:

porting 1 published telephone number -360-705-2636

PHONE PLUS CLOUD features:

- 3 phone extensions
- 1 extension forwarded to UPS
- 1 auto attendant with custom messages
- 1 voicemail with custom message
- 1 hold channel

HOLD PLUS - UPS Store package:

License for use at CLIENT location only during the service period

The telephones and base equipment used with this system will be purchased by, owned and maintained by CLIENT.

CLIENT understands the monthly service invoice will be paid via bank card on file. Any modifications or additions to this service agreement should be ordered via email at Service@PremierCompanies.com.

Signature	Signature
CLIENT representative - Title	Premier representative